College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 515 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 714 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.475 0.755 507
This instructor provided 7 1 36 163 300 8 | Department 4.452 0.763 706
well-defined course 1.4 0.2 7.0 31.7 58.3 1.6 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.469 0.779 505
This instructor provided 6 5 39 151 304 10 | Department 4.436 0.794 704
content and materials that 1.2 1.0 7.6 29.3 59.0 1.9 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.453 0.812 506
I understood how my grades 8 8 32 157 301 9 | Department 4.448 0.803 705
were assigned in this course. 1.6 1.6 6.2 30.5 58.4 1.7 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.476 0.745 506
I met or exceeded the course 6 2 35 165 298 9 | Department 4.465 0.744 705
objectives given for 1.2 0.4 6.8 32.0 57.9 1.7 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.397 0.873 506
The instructor was available 9 11 45 146 295 9 | Department 4.389 0.856 705
to assist students outside 1.7 2.1 8.7 28.3 57.3 1.7 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.334 0.899 506
The instructor provided 9 12 58 149 278 9 | Department 4.315 0.908 704
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 2.3 11.3 28.9 54.0 1.7 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.403 0.815 506
The instructor provided 6 6 53 154 287 9 | Department 4.385 0.832 704
relevant feedback that 1.2 1.2 10.3 29.9 55.7 1.7 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.468 0.718 506
The instructor set and 4 0 43 167 292 9 | Department 4.447 0.739 705
maintained high standards 0.8 0.0 8.3 32.4 56.7 1.7 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.455 0.773 505
The physical environment was 4 9 37 158 297 10 | Department 4.402 0.817 704
conducive to learning. 0.8 1.7 7.2 30.7 57.7 1.9 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 199 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 714 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.392 0.783 199
This instructor provided 4 1 10 82 102 0 | Department 4.452 0.763 706
well-defined course 2.0 0.5 5.0 41.2 51.3 0.0 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.352 0.827 199
This instructor provided 4 3 12 80 100 0 | Department 4.436 0.794 704
content and materials that 2.0 1.5 6.0 40.2 50.3 0.0 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.437 0.782 199
I understood how my grades 4 1 9 75 110 0 | Department 4.448 0.803 705
were assigned in this course. 2.0 0.5 4.5 37.7 55.3 0.0 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.437 0.742 199
I met or exceeded the course 4 0 6 84 105 0 | Department 4.465 0.744 705
objectives given for 2.0 0.0 3.0 42.2 52.8 0.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.367 0.811 199
The instructor was available 4 1 15 77 102 0 | Department 4.389 0.856 705
to assist students outside 2.0 0.5 7.5 38.7 51.3 0.0 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.268 0.931 198
The instructor provided 4 10 12 75 97 1 | Department 4.315 0.908 704
feedback to me in a timely 2.0 5.0 6.0 37.7 48.7 0.5 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.338 0.874 198
The instructor provided 5 4 11 77 101 1 | Department 4.385 0.832 704
relevant feedback that 2.5 2.0 5.5 38.7 50.8 0.5 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.392 0.790 199
The instructor set and 4 2 8 83 102 0 | Department 4.447 0.739 705
maintained high standards 2.0 1.0 4.0 41.7 51.3 0.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.266 0.907 199
The physical environment was 3 10 14 76 96 0 | Department 4.402 0.817 704
conducive to learning. 1.5 5.0 7.0 38.2 48.2 0.0 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 8 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 8 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
This instructor provided 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
well-defined course 0. 12. 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.250 1.035 8
This instructor provided 3 4 0 | Department 4.250 1.035 8
content and materials that 12. 0. 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
I understood how my grades 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
were assigned in this course. 0. 12. 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
objectives given for 0. 12. 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.250 0.707 8
The instructor was available 4 3 0 | Department 4.250 0.707 8
to assist students outside 0. 12. 50.0 37.5 0.0 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.250 0.707 8
The instructor provided 4 3 0 | Department 4.250 0.707 8
feedback to me in a timely 0. 12. 50.0 37.5 0.0 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
The instructor provided 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
relevant feedback that 0. 12. 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.625 0.518 8
The instructor set and 3 5 0 | Department 4.625 0.518 8
maintained high standards 0. 0. 37.5 62.5 0.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.125 1.126 8
The physical environment was 1 1 2 4 0 | Department 4.125 1.126 8
conducive to learning. 12. 12. 25.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 432 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 3044 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.489 0.755 427
This instructor provided 3 7 29 127 261 5 | Department 4.559 0.716 2940
well-defined course 0.7 1.6 6.7 29.4 60.4 1.2 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.304 0.986 427
This instructor provided 11 19 39 118 240 5 | Department 4.420 0.895 2941
content and materials that 2.5 4.4 9.0 27.3 55.6 1.2 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.506 0.776 427
I understood how my grades 4 8 27 117 271 5 | Department 4.574 0.729 2937
were assigned in this course. 0.9 1.9 6.3 27.1 62.7 1.2 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.286 0.797 423
I met or exceeded the course 4 8 43 176 192 9 | Department 4.482 0.713 2921
objectives given for 0.9 1.9 10.0 40.7 44.4 2.1 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.496 0.744 423
The instructor was available 3 2 40 115 263 9 | Department 4.574 0.734 2920
to assist students outside 0.7 0.5 9.3 26.6 60.9 2.1 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.370 0.895 424
The instructor provided 5 16 42 115 246 8 | Department 4.459 0.849 2922
feedback to me in a timely 1.2 3.7 9.7 26.6 56.9 1.9 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.384 0.840 424
The instructor provided 4 12 39 131 238 8 | Department 4.481 0.819 2924
relevant feedback that 0.9 2.8 9.0 30.3 55.1 1.9 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.554 0.675 424
The instructor set and 3 2 20 131 268 8 | Department 4.589 0.692 2923
maintained high standards 0.7 0.5 4.6 30.3 62.0 1.9 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.375 0.863 424
The physical environment was 5 13 39 128 239 8 | Department 4.482 0.827 2908
conducive to learning. 1.2 3.0 9.0 29.6 55.3 1.9 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2131 N= Neutral ...(3)
Your Dept ..... 3044 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.551 0.737 2038
This instructor provided 27 21 76 592 1322 93 | Department 4.559 0.716 2940
well-defined course 1.3 1.0 3.6 27.8 62.0 4.4 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.421 0.906 2039
This instructor provided 41 70 132 543 1253 92 | Department 4.420 0.895 2941
content and materials that 1.9 3.3 6.2 25.5 58.8 4.3 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.571 0.747 2035
I understood how my grades 30 24 66 550 1365 96 | Department 4.574 0.729 2937
were assigned in this course. 1.4 1.1 3.1 25.8 64.1 4.5 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.501 0.716 2024
I met or exceeded the course 21 12 103 683 1205 107 | Department 4.482 0.713 2921
objectives given for 1.0 0.6 4.8 32.1 56.5 5.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.571 0.766 2022
The instructor was available 29 24 99 482 1388 109 | Department 4.574 0.734 2920
to assist students outside 1.4 1.1 4.6 22.6 65.1 5.1 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.449 0.871 2023
The instructor provided 42 48 120 562 1251 108 | Department 4.459 0.849 2922
feedback to me in a timely 2.0 2.3 5.6 26.4 58.7 5.1 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.474 0.847 2025
The instructor provided 39 39 122 549 1276 106 | Department 4.481 0.819 2924
relevant feedback that 1.8 1.8 5.7 25.8 59.9 5.0 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.578 0.724 2024
The instructor set and 27 16 73 553 1355 107 | Department 4.589 0.692 2923
maintained high standards 1.3 0.8 3.4 26.0 63.6 5.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.464 0.867 2009
The physical environment was 40 44 133 518 1274 109 | Department 4.482 0.827 2908
conducive to learning. 1.9 2.1 6.3 24.5 60.2 5.1 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 481 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 3044 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.655 0.565 475
This instructor provided 0 2 16 126 331 6 | Department 4.559 0.716 2940
well-defined course 0.0 0.4 3.3 26.2 68.8 1.2 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.522 0.733 475
This instructor provided 0 10 38 121 306 6 | Department 4.420 0.895 2941
content and materials that 0.0 2.1 7.9 25.2 63.6 1.2 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.653 0.588 475
I understood how my grades 0 5 13 124 333 6 | Department 4.574 0.729 2937
were assigned in this course. 0.0 1.0 2.7 25.8 69.2 1.2 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.574 0.578 474
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 12 169 290 7 | Department 4.482 0.713 2921
objectives given for 0.0 0.6 2.5 35.1 60.3 1.5 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.655 0.561 475
The instructor was available 0 2 15 128 330 6 | Department 4.574 0.734 2920
to assist students outside 0.0 0.4 3.1 26.6 68.6 1.2 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.579 0.684 475
The instructor provided 0 8 29 118 320 6 | Department 4.459 0.849 2922
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 1.7 6.0 24.5 66.5 1.2 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.598 0.653 475
The instructor provided 0 5 29 118 323 6 | Department 4.481 0.819 2924
relevant feedback that 0.0 1.0 6.0 24.5 67.2 1.2 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.672 0.545 475
The instructor set and 0 2 12 126 335 6 | Department 4.589 0.692 2923
maintained high standards 0.0 0.4 2.5 26.2 69.6 1.2 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.651 0.555 475
The physical environment was 0 2 13 134 326 6 | Department 4.482 0.827 2908
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.4 2.7 27.9 67.8 1.2 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 20 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 216 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
This instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.455 1.045 191
well-defined course 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
This instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.356 1.085 191
content and materials that 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
I understood how my grades 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.492 0.917 191
were assigned in this course. 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.500 0.761 20
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 0 7 12 0 | Department 4.295 0.907 190
objectives given for 0.0 5.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.500 0.607 20
The instructor was available 0 0 1 8 11 0 | Department 4.497 0.900 191
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.0 40.0 55.0 0.0 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.382 1.034 191
feedback to me in a timely 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The instructor provided 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.366 1.067 191
relevant feedback that 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.450 0.945 20
The instructor set and 1 0 0 7 12 0 | Department 4.325 1.076 191
maintained high standards 5.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.550 0.945 20
The physical environment was 1 0 0 5 14 0 | Department 4.236 1.180 191
conducive to learning. 5.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 7 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 216 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 2.429 1.813 7
This instructor provided 0 2 1 0 | Department 4.455 1.045 191
well-defined course 57. 0. 0.0 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 2.286 1.704 7
This instructor provided 1 1 1 0 | Department 4.356 1.085 191
content and materials that 57. 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 0.0 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 2.714 1.380 7
I understood how my grades 4 0 1 0 | Department 4.492 0.917 191
were assigned in this course. 28. 0. 57.1 0.0 14.3 0.0 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 3.286 1.496 7
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 2 0 | Department 4.295 0.907 190
objectives given for 14. 14. 28.6 14.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 2.857 1.864 7
The instructor was available 1 1 2 0 | Department 4.497 0.900 191
to assist students outside 42. 0. 14.3 14.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 3.286 1.799 7
The instructor provided 2 0 3 0 | Department 4.382 1.034 191
feedback to me in a timely 28. 0. 28.6 0.0 42.9 0.0 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 2.714 1.704 7
The instructor provided 1 2 1 0 | Department 4.366 1.067 191
relevant feedback that 42. 0. 14.3 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 3.000 1.528 7
The instructor set and 2 2 1 0 | Department 4.325 1.076 191
maintained high standards 28. 0. 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 2.143 1.676 7
The physical environment was 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.236 1.180 191
conducive to learning. 57. 14. 0.0 14.3 14.3 0.0 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 189 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 216 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.530 0.930 164
This instructor provided 6 2 8 31 117 25 | Department 4.455 1.045 191
well-defined course 3.2 1.1 4.2 16.4 61.9 13.2 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.421 0.984 164
This instructor provided 4 9 8 36 107 25 | Department 4.356 1.085 191
content and materials that 2.1 4.8 4.2 19.0 56.6 13.2 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.561 0.815 164
I understood how my grades 3 2 10 34 115 25 | Department 4.492 0.917 191
were assigned in this course. 1.6 1.1 5.3 18.0 60.8 13.2 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.313 0.872 163
I met or exceeded the course 2 6 14 58 83 26 | Department 4.295 0.907 190
objectives given for 1.1 3.2 7.4 30.7 43.9 13.8 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.567 0.807 164
The instructor was available 4 1 6 40 113 25 | Department 4.497 0.900 191
to assist students outside 2.1 0.5 3.2 21.2 59.8 13.2 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.409 0.983 164
The instructor provided 5 6 11 37 105 25 | Department 4.382 1.034 191
feedback to me in a timely 2.6 3.2 5.8 19.6 55.6 13.2 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.415 0.996 164
The instructor provided 5 6 13 32 108 25 | Department 4.366 1.067 191
relevant feedback that 2.6 3.2 6.9 16.9 57.1 13.2 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.366 1.039 164
The instructor set and 9 1 12 41 101 25 | Department 4.325 1.076 191
maintained high standards 4.8 0.5 6.3 21.7 53.4 13.2 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.287 1.101 164
The physical environment was 8 4 22 29 101 25 | Department 4.236 1.180 191
conducive to learning. 4.2 2.1 11.6 15.3 53.4 13.2 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 51 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1566 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.592 0.643 49
This instructor provided 0 1 1 15 32 2 | Department 4.457 0.708 1539
well-defined course 0.0 2.0 2.0 29.4 62.7 3.9 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.531 0.767 49
This instructor provided 0 2 2 13 32 2 | Department 4.400 0.802 1539
content and materials that 0.0 3.9 3.9 25.5 62.7 3.9 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.633 0.636 49
I understood how my grades 0 1 1 13 34 2 | Department 4.459 0.743 1537
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.0 2.0 25.5 66.7 3.9 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.429 0.791 49
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 3 16 28 2 | Department 4.429 0.691 1535
objectives given for 0.0 3.9 5.9 31.4 54.9 3.9 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.408 0.762 49
The instructor was available 0 1 5 16 27 2 | Department 4.443 0.709 1536
to assist students outside 0.0 2.0 9.8 31.4 52.9 3.9 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.245 0.879 49
The instructor provided 0 2 8 15 24 2 | Department 4.408 0.775 1535
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 3.9 15.7 29.4 47.1 3.9 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.408 0.705 49
The instructor provided 0 1 3 20 25 2 | Department 4.408 0.762 1535
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.0 5.9 39.2 49.0 3.9 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.531 0.767 49
The instructor set and 0 2 2 13 32 2 | Department 4.467 0.693 1536
maintained high standards 0.0 3.9 3.9 25.5 62.7 3.9 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.327 0.966 49
The physical environment was 0 4 5 11 29 2 | Department 4.433 0.746 1536
conducive to learning. 0.0 7.8 9.8 21.6 56.9 3.9 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 387 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1566 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.382 0.729 380
This instructor provided 3 5 23 162 187 7 | Department 4.457 0.708 1539
well-defined course 0.8 1.3 5.9 41.9 48.3 1.8 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.350 0.800 380
This instructor provided 4 10 24 153 189 7 | Department 4.400 0.802 1539
content and materials that 1.0 2.6 6.2 39.5 48.8 1.8 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.421 0.663 380
I understood how my grades 1 2 25 160 192 7 | Department 4.459 0.743 1537
were assigned in this course. 0.3 0.5 6.5 41.3 49.6 1.8 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.392 0.655 380
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 30 165 183 7 | Department 4.429 0.691 1535
objectives given for 0.0 0.5 7.8 42.6 47.3 1.8 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.358 0.707 380
The instructor was available 2 2 33 164 179 7 | Department 4.443 0.709 1536
to assist students outside 0.5 0.5 8.5 42.4 46.3 1.8 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.337 0.823 380
The instructor provided 7 6 26 154 187 7 | Department 4.408 0.775 1535
feedback to me in a timely 1.8 1.6 6.7 39.8 48.3 1.8 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.340 0.772 379
The instructor provided 2 8 34 150 185 8 | Department 4.408 0.762 1535
relevant feedback that 0.5 2.1 8.8 38.8 47.8 2.1 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.411 0.700 380
The instructor set and 2 3 26 155 194 7 | Department 4.467 0.693 1536
maintained high standards 0.5 0.8 6.7 40.1 50.1 1.8 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.368 0.780 380
The physical environment was 5 4 29 150 192 7 | Department 4.433 0.746 1536
conducive to learning. 1.3 1.0 7.5 38.8 49.6 1.8 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1128 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1566 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.477 0.701 1110
This instructor provided 9 12 44 420 625 18 | Department 4.457 0.708 1539
well-defined course 0.8 1.1 3.9 37.2 55.4 1.6 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.411 0.804 1110
This instructor provided 13 29 59 397 612 18 | Department 4.400 0.802 1539
content and materials that 1.2 2.6 5.2 35.2 54.3 1.6 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.464 0.772 1108
I understood how my grades 17 18 36 400 637 20 | Department 4.459 0.743 1537
were assigned in this course. 1.5 1.6 3.2 35.5 56.5 1.8 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.442 0.698 1106
I met or exceeded the course 8 14 43 457 584 22 | Department 4.429 0.691 1535
objectives given for 0.7 1.2 3.8 40.5 51.8 2.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.473 0.705 1107
The instructor was available 9 9 56 408 625 21 | Department 4.443 0.709 1536
to assist students outside 0.8 0.8 5.0 36.2 55.4 1.9 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.440 0.751 1106
The instructor provided 12 14 61 407 612 22 | Department 4.408 0.775 1535
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 1.2 5.4 36.1 54.3 2.0 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.432 0.760 1107
The instructor provided 9 21 67 396 614 21 | Department 4.408 0.762 1535
relevant feedback that 0.8 1.9 5.9 35.1 54.4 1.9 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.484 0.686 1107
The instructor set and 8 10 44 421 624 21 | Department 4.467 0.693 1536
maintained high standards 0.7 0.9 3.9 37.3 55.3 1.9 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.460 0.722 1107
The physical environment was 12 10 49 422 614 21 | Department 4.433 0.746 1536
conducive to learning. 1.1 0.9 4.3 37.4 54.4 1.9 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 603 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 652 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.000 1.110 558
This instructor provided 29 35 64 209 221 45 | Department 4.035 1.101 607
well-defined course 4.8 5.8 10.6 34.7 36.7 7.5 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 3.943 1.194 558
This instructor provided 36 47 57 191 227 45 | Department 3.975 1.183 607
content and materials that 6.0 7.8 9.5 31.7 37.6 7.5 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.274 0.922 558
I understood how my grades 18 11 40 220 269 45 | Department 4.295 0.910 607
were assigned in this course. 3.0 1.8 6.6 36.5 44.6 7.5 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.091 0.942 558
I met or exceeded the course 11 28 74 231 214 45 | Department 4.104 0.944 607
objectives given for 1.8 4.6 12.3 38.3 35.5 7.5 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.111 0.920 558
The instructor was available 11 10 112 198 227 45 | Department 4.127 0.917 607
to assist students outside 1.8 1.7 18.6 32.8 37.6 7.5 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.113 0.970 558
The instructor provided 15 17 93 198 235 45 | Department 4.114 0.966 607
feedback to me in a timely 2.5 2.8 15.4 32.8 39.0 7.5 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 3.957 1.098 558
The instructor provided 27 32 90 198 211 45 | Department 3.974 1.085 607
relevant feedback that 4.5 5.3 14.9 32.8 35.0 7.5 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.125 0.980 558
The instructor set and 18 18 75 212 235 45 | Department 4.130 0.981 607
maintained high standards 3.0 3.0 12.4 35.2 39.0 7.5 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 3.910 1.200 558
The physical environment was 42 36 68 196 216 45 | Department 3.932 1.189 607
conducive to learning. 7.0 6.0 11.3 32.5 35.8 7.5 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Annual Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021 & Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 49 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 652 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 6200 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.429 0.913 49
This instructor provided 2 0 2 16 29 0 | Department 4.035 1.101 607
well-defined course 4.1 0.0 4.1 32.7 59.2 0.0 | College 4.464 0.794 5991
objectives. | University 4.303 0.928 51793
| Class 4.347 0.991 49
This instructor provided 1 3 3 13 29 0 | Department 3.975 1.183 607
content and materials that 2.0 6.1 6.1 26.5 59.2 0.0 | College 4.369 0.911 5990
were clear and well organized. | University 4.202 1.042 51819
| Class 4.531 0.739 49
I understood how my grades 1 0 1 17 30 0 | Department 4.295 0.910 607
were assigned in this course. 2.0 0.0 2.0 34.7 61.2 0.0 | College 4.499 0.773 5985
| University 4.359 0.917 51788
| Class 4.245 0.969 49
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 3 20 23 0 | Department 4.104 0.944 607
objectives given for 4.1 2.0 6.1 40.8 46.9 0.0 | College 4.422 0.753 5966
this course. | University 4.222 0.899 51745
| Class 4.306 0.871 49
The instructor was available 1 0 7 16 25 0 | Department 4.127 0.917 607
to assist students outside 2.0 0.0 14.3 32.7 51.0 0.0 | College 4.470 0.781 5967
of class. | University 4.255 0.950 51741
| Class 4.122 0.927 49
The instructor provided 1 0 12 15 21 0 | Department 4.114 0.966 607
feedback to me in a timely 2.0 0.0 24.5 30.6 42.9 0.0 | College 4.391 0.863 5967
manner. | University 4.168 1.030 51750
| Class 4.163 0.921 49
The instructor provided 1 0 11 15 22 0 | Department 3.974 1.085 607
relevant feedback that 2.0 0.0 22.4 30.6 44.9 0.0 | College 4.396 0.859 5969
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.048 51741
| Class 4.184 0.993 49
The instructor set and 2 1 5 19 22 0 | Department 4.130 0.981 607
maintained high standards 4.1 2.0 10.2 38.8 44.9 0.0 | College 4.486 0.759 5970
that students must meet. | University 4.307 0.898 51764
| Class 4.184 1.034 49
The physical environment was 2 2 4 18 23 0 | Department 3.932 1.189 607
conducive to learning. 4.1 4.1 8.2 36.7 46.9 0.0 | College 4.395 0.879 5954
| University 4.189 1.035 51528




